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IVF CENTRES

2014. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of registered private In Vitro Fertilization (IVF) clinics in the country, State/UT-
wise; and

(b) whether the Government has taken any action against illegal IVF centres, if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): 392 Assistant Reproductive Technology (ART) Clinics are enrolled with the Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) and the details are available at ICMR website
www.icmr.nic.in.

(b): ICMR received complaints in eight cases and after investigation, enrolment of one clinic was cancelled.

